
Staff Report 
Subject: Approval of Change Order 1 for Savannah Construction and Preservation, 

LLC for the construction of Fire Station #15 located on Hodgeville Road 

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent 

Department: Fire Department 

Meeting Date: January 4, 2022 

Item Description: Approval of Change Order 1 for Savannah Construction and 

Preservation, LLC 

 

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of Change Order 1 for 

Savannah Construction and Preservation, LLC to allow for a time extension of 198 

days, bringing the construction end date to July 15, 2022.  

 

Executive Summary/Background: 

 Savannah Construction and Preservation, LLC has requested a time extension 

be granted for the construction of Fire Station #15 on Hodgeville Road due to 

delays resulting from the COVID-19 pandemic causing a shortage of materials 

bring produced, and scheduling conflicts with Marsh Construction regarding the 

civil/site work on the site.  

 This extension will begin December 30, 2021 and continue through July 15, 

2022.  

 This request has been reviewed by County staff and DPR Architecture.  

 

Alternatives for Commission to Consider 

1. Approval of Change Order 1 for Savannah Construction and Preservation, LLC 

allowing for a time extension of 198 days for the construction of Fire Station #15 

on Hodgeville Road 

2. Take no action. 

 

Recommended Alternative: 1 

Other Alternatives: 2 

Department Review: Asst. County Manager, Project Manager, Purchasing 

Funding Source: NA 

Attachments: 

1. Change Order 1 for Savannah Construction and Preservation, LLC  

2. Time extension request from Savannah Construction and Preservation, LLC 

 

 

 

 


